The General CPI for the Group decreased by 0.7 p.p. to 86.6%,

while the Recent Payout CPI30 increased by 1.5 p.p. to 94.9%,

reflecting the continued growth in the proportion of lower risk

customers in the portfolio.

Iute issued EUR 74.9m to 67,825 customers in Q3 2024, 80% of

which were very low & low risk, resulting in lower default rates,

reflecting a continuously improving loan book quality, and a

lower cost of risk.

W
el

co
m

e
>i

u
te

.c
o

m

88.0

105.7

78.9 83.7

34.8
46.7

33.8 31.9

2022 2023 9M23 9M24

7.1

10.3
9.3

7.5

8%

10% 12%

9%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

2022 2023 9M23 9M24

28.9%
27.5%

31.6%

25.7%

2022 2023 Q3/23 Q3/24

5.1
4.7 4.5

5.7

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

2022 2023 9M23 LTM 9M24 LTM

1.7 1.7 1.7 1.6

2022 2023 9M23 9M24

46.8%
44.7%

41.7% 43.3%

2022 2023 9M23 9M24

Revenue & Adj. EBITDA* in EURm Net profit* in EURm & Net profit margin*

Interest coverage ratio*OPEX to revenue ratio

Capitalization ratio

Leverage ratio*

Income

1.5x

15%

EBITDA

Financial overview
Growing loan payouts will lead to higher profitability in the next quarters

* Adjusted for non-operating items in accordance with terms and conditions

W
el

co
m

e
>i

u
te

.c
o

m71.3 87.7 65.3 71.7

16.7

18.0

13.6

12.0

2022 2023 9M23 9M24

Non-bank Bank

6.1%

Total revenue breakdown, in EURm

9.4 3.0
3.8 2.6

67.0

22.3 20.4 24.3

4.9

1.2 1.5
2.3

2.3

0.5 0.9
0.9

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

35.0

40.0

45.0

9M24 Q1/24 Q2/24 Q3/24

Interest (Bank) Interest (Non-bank) Wallet Insurance

Total revenue, in EURm

11

Total Revenue development

Iute Group's revenue streams have been diversified since 2021

due to increasing wallet income and insurance share, and are

expected to grow further in the future.

The majority of the revenue comes from loans, which

accounted for 89.4% of total revenue as of H1 2024.

Total revenue growth of 6.1% driven by record loan issuance at

bank and non-bank with a growing loan portfolio of 31.6% and

14.2% respectively.